
2026 Tricky's Herefords Supplement Sheet

Act. Adj. Adj. 205 Adj. 365 Rib Fat REA IMF
Lot # ID Reg. BW BW 205 Ratio 365 Ratio Fat Ratio REA Ratio REA/CWT IMF % Ratio Comments

1 N20 44726158 82 83 743 104 1270 105 0.39 91 13.31 98 1.11 2.43 104
2 N61 44733163 86 768 108 1268 121 0.52 121 15.52 115 1.41 2.64 113
3 N78 44727869 90 93 582 81 1133 94 0.26 61 13.78 102 1.38 2.38 102
4 N83 44727898 92 1.37
5 N66 44727745 88 96 885 108 1383 0.66 100 15.62 100 1.28 2.83 100
6 N75 44727752 86 87 785 110 1262 104 0.55 128 19.34 143 1.73 2.90 124
7 N11 44726890 84 87 730 102 1160 0.51 100 12.77 100 1.17 2.89 100
8 N31 44727994 65 677 95 1082 90 0.48 112 11.10 82 1.10 2.84 121
9 N38 44726944 55 57 742 1081 0.37 100 13.6 100 1.36 2.14 100

10 N82 44727892 81 82 751 105 1318 109 0.49 114 14.43 106 1.23 2.59 111
11 N86 44727905 85 705 98 1.35
12 N43 44726962 86 85 769 108 1314 109 0.42 98 13.03 96 1.04 2.03 87
13 N67 44727746 86 764 107 1300 108 0.43 100 12.92 95 1.09 2.10 90
14 N19 44728272 695 97
15 N64 44727744 88 698 98 1201 99 0.41 95 16.25 120 1.46 2.0 85
16 N47 44726966 85 85 792 111 1352 112 0.52 121 14.55 107 1.14 2.46 105
17 N13 44733161 84 820 115 1412 117 0.45 105 14.23 105 1.05 1.93 82
18 N81 44728001 92 91 762 107 1271 105 0.37 86 12.68 94 1.09 2.0 85
19 N59 44727742 76 683 96 1160 96 0.40 93 12.09 89 1.13 2.71 116
20 N10 44728027 75 668 94 1065 88 0.32 74 12.87 95 1.25 2.57 110
21 N29 44726926 76 738 103 1009 83 0.40 93 11.44 84 1.21 1.62 69
22 N39 44726948 81 677 95 1098 91 0.33 77 12.62 93 1.20 2.03 87
23 N01 44726553 78 87 688 96 1112 92 0.45 105 11.88 88 1.17 2.15 92
24 N18 44725499 82 81 719 101 1181 98 0.58 135 11.63 86 1.02 3.27 140
25 N76 44727753 76 703 98 1182 98 0.43 100 12.74 94 1.18 2.05 88
26 N03 44726730 70 77 689 96 1096 91 0.26 61 12.73 94 1.27 2.06 88
27 N50 44726968 86 85 765 107 1273 105 0.50 116 13.18 97 1.09 2.45 105
28 N27 44726909 82 83 763 107 1319 109 0.52 121 15.06 111 1.21 2.28 97
29 N45 44726965 85 88 701 98 1177 97 0.40 93 12.53 92 1.15 1.99 85
30 N73 44727751 88 566 79 1314 109 0.45 105 14.58 108 1.23 2.59 111
31 N00 44726554 85 88 793 1208 0.43 100 13.76 100 1.14 2.16 100
32 N84 44727901 92 752 105 1219 101 0.38 88 14.37 106 1.36 2.82 120
33 N44 44727964 70 72 745 104 1209 100 0.52 121 13.63 101 1.22 1.90 81
34 N88 44727914 87 746 111 1.18
35 N46 44727996 78 77 676 95 1131 94 0.29 67 13.15 97 1.22 2.31 99
36 N02 44726889 70 69 658 92 1103 91 0.51 119 13.76 102 1.27 2.43 104
37 N53 44726990 588 94
38 N96 44727940 82 688 102



2026 Tricky's Herefords Updated EPDs - Current as of 3/16/26

Lot # ID Reg. Act. BW GE-EPDs CED BW WW YW SC SCF M M&G MCE MCW UDR CW Fat REA Marb. BMI$ CHB$
1 N20 44726158 82 GE 7.2 1.8 71 123 1.6 21.4 38 73 9.4 116 1.40 108 0.024 1.11 0.66 510 223
2 N61 44733163 86 non-GE 5.6 1.7 63 105 1.3 21.7 32 64 2.9 93 1.20 80 0.034 0.78 0.80 487 198
3 N78 44727869 90 GE 6.8 2.6 58 98 1.1 15.3 28 56 2.4 105 1.30 78 0.024 0.70 0.06 359 134
4 N83 44727898 92 GE -1.0 4.7 77 135 1.7 15.2 34 72 4.7 159 1.40 108 -0.006 1.19 0.23 416 196
5 N66 44727745 88 GE 3.0 3.0 66 103 1.1 25.4 32 64 3.9 92 1.40 90 0.004 0.83 0.31 525 164
6 N75 44727752 86 GE 3.5 1.2 64 109 1.3 21.8 30 63 8.0 84 1.40 92 0.044 1.28 0.38 480 172
7 N11 44726890 84 GE 7.2 0.4 54 87 1.3 24.3 29 57 4.6 80 1.40 74 0.034 0.52 0.33 478 136
8 N31 44727994 65 twin non-GE 4.1 2.3 62 103 1.0 19.3 28 58 0.6 102 1.30 86 0.014 0.98 0.40 445 174
9 N38 44726944 55 GE 9.8 0.7 52 85 1.5 22.6 33 59 7.6 54 1.30 80 -0.036 0.80 0.30 461 147

10 N82 44727892 81 GE 6.0 1.5 58 94 0.9 17.4 35 64 1.8 93 1.20 68 0.004 0.59 0.17 381 128
11 N86 44727905 85 GE -2.0 2.9 60 104 1.0 21.7 35 65 0.3 118 1.20 88 -0.026 1.02 -0.03 467 141
12 N43 44726962 86 GE 6.0 3.2 69 114 1.5 16.9 24 59 12.0 118 1.20 101 -0.026 1.12 0.21 412 172
13 N67 44727746 86 GE 4.2 4.3 68 116 1.7 19.9 28 62 3.2 111 1.20 100 0.014 0.88 0.08 432 148
14 N19 44728272 non-GE 7.7 2.0 57 97 1.4 21.7 36 64 6.8 93 1.15 80 -0.016 0.72 0.13 451 140
15 N64 44727744 88 GE 3.4 2.7 58 99 2.3 24.4 34 63 5.9 119 1.10 96 -0.006 0.81 0.26 519 172
16 N47 44726966 85 GE 1.2 2.6 62 104 1.0 25.1 32 63 5.6 105 1.20 79 0.054 0.52 0.38 505 151
17 N13 44733161 84 non-GE 8.8 2.8 69 114 1.4 22.2 28 63 7.7 108 1.20 96 0.004 0.98 0.20 472 157
18 N81 44728001 92 GE -5.1 6.9 77 125 2.1 15.9 31 69 -0.8 139 1.40 98 -0.066 1.45 0.42 428 200
19 N59 44727742 76 GE 12.4 0.0 58 89 0.9 26.9 35 64 4.2 87 1.50 94 0.024 0.72 0.39 551 175
20 N10 44728027 75 GE 11.1 -1.4 49 67 0.9 29.0 40 64 2.1 71 1.60 77 0.024 1.31 0.72 601 189
21 N29 44726926 76 non-GE 7.3 2.4 66 109 1.0 17.2 23 55 4.7 111 1.40 99 0.034 0.76 0.09 397 152
22 N39 44726948 81 GE 9.9 1.2 54 79 1.4 19.2 25 52 7.3 61 1.30 88 -0.016 0.77 0.13 415 143
23 N01 44726553 78 GE 10.3 -0.7 50 82 1.4 23.9 30 55 2.3 64 1.40 67 -0.006 0.68 0.16 458 116
24 N18 44725499 82 GE 5.5 0.8 48 77 0.9 22.4 30 54 3.9 67 1.30 59 0.054 0.40 0.59 445 139
25 N76 44727753 76 non-GE 8.3 2.3 61 100 1.0 16.0 20 51 4.0 110 1.50 94 0.034 0.75 0.05 374 144
26 N03 44726730 70 GE 11.0 0.8 58 87 1.2 22.2 35 64 2.9 69 1.60 78 0.004 1.28 0.53 487 173
27 N50 44726968 86 GE 3.3 4.5 69 119 1.6 21.2 31 65 7.7 119 1.40 95 -0.006 0.73 0.11 458 155
28 N27 44726909 82 GE 7.7 0.9 63 104 1.3 20.6 26 58 7.4 114 1.30 93 0.004 1.11 0.34 462 171
29 N45 44726965 85 GE 8.4 3.6 75 127 1.3 15.4 16 53 7.8 136 1.50 91 -0.036 0.87 0.15 378 160
30 N73 44727751 88 non-GE 6.8 0.8 50 91 1.3 22.1 28 53 5.5 97 1.40 81 -0.006 0.66 0.05 456 138
31 N00 44726554 85 GE 9.3 3.0 63 106 1.2 22.8 22 54 5.3 99 1.50 94 -0.006 0.90 0.21 486 164
32 N84 44727901 92 GE 6.7 2.2 56 88 1.2 18.2 34 62 4.8 103 1.30 82 0.044 0.98 0.25 411 146
33 N44 44727964 70 GE 12.7 0.0 58 101 1.0 23.4 27 56 8.5 98 1.40 104 0.024 1.02 0.06 495 160
34 N88 44727914 87 GE 6.2 2.0 62 101 1.1 24.6 36 68 4.9 78 1.30 71 0.014 0.69 0.00 476 112
35 N46 44727996 78 GE 5.7 1.3 53 91 1.0 21.6 35 62 1.5 90 1.50 68 0.024 0.65 0.03 435 115
36 N02 44726889 70 GE 13.5 -0.4 57 100 1.7 20.2 26 55 7.2 94 1.30 101 0.074 0.92 0.13 449 163
37 N53 44726990 Commercial
38 N96 44727940 82 Commercial
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